May 11, 2005 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

It wasn't a bad turnout considering the weather we had that day. It looked
like the skies would open up any time in the morning, but fortunately it only
drizzled for about a half hour. We had eighteen shooters show up to test their
skills against our plates. Hopefully, everybody had a good time, regardless of
how you shot.

The zig-zag course was a little different then what we normally stage, and
we got a lot of good comments on it. So plan to see it again this summer.
The EI Presidente had some really fast scores in the beginning, but adding all
those misses made the result not quite as good. Remember folks, watch that
front sight! Shooting fast doesn't mean crap if you don't hit your target.

| want to thank all those who helped put on this match. Without your help, it
couldn't go on. I really appreciate it. Hope to see you all in June. Keep safe,
and shoot straight.

Chris Hackett



Stage #1 - Zig-Zag

Name Practice | Round | Round | Final

#1 #2 Score
Craig Brunner 14.93 10.52 10.91 21.43
Dan Barricklow 21.89 15.16 16.32 31.48
Chris Hackett 21.95 18.29 16.97 35.26
Roman Makole 21.07 15.52 36.59
Frank Simmerer 21.66 20.03 17.57 37.60
Drew Molnar 26.09 20.99 17.17 38.16
Glenn Gustafson 23.05 19.29 19.43 38.72
Stan Gomez 21.65 19.62 19.49 39.11
Bill Mitchell 46.17 28.07 19.63 47.70
Bill Demarest 29.22 29.03 22.84 51.87
Rich Harkavi 31.74 28.37 24.62 52.99
Gary Lehocky 22.59 22.93 31.75 54.68
Denny Stauffer 37.47 44.72 36.42 81.14
Robbin Chorny 35.24 56.97 59.96 | 116.93

Danielle Chorny 40.99 | DNF 21.79 | DNF



El Presidente

Name

Craig Brunner
Chris Hackett
David Basarabski
Danielle Chorny
Roman Makole
Dan Barricklow
Robbin Chorny
Bill Mitchell
Rich Harkavi
Stan Gomez

Bill Demarest
Frank Simmerer
Drew Molnar

Beth D.

Practice

13.77
25.72
10.79
23.13
11.4
22.22
45.59
18
17.62
17.36
25.93
42.48
22,77

69.37

Round
#1

20.35
16.28
13.40
13.16
15.39
35.93
34.16
33.83
25.77
26.37
34.69
31.28
23.31

57.35

Round
#2

7.09
16.55
21.25
21.92

19.9
16.89
19.32
22.67
33.73
36.31
36.57
44.89
70.18

49.25

Final
Score

27.44
32.83
34.65
35.08
35.29
52.82
53.48
56.50
59.50
62.68
71.26
76.17
93.49

106.60



