May 11, 2005 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

It wasn't a bad turnout considering the weather we had that day. It looked like the skies would open up any time in the morning, but fortunately it only drizzled for about a half hour. We had eighteen shooters show up to test their skills against our plates. Hopefully, everybody had a good time, regardless of how you shot.

The zig-zag course was a little different then what we normally stage, and we got a lot of good comments on it. So plan to see it again this summer. The El Presidente had some really fast scores in the beginning, but adding all those misses made the result not quite as good. Remember folks, watch that front sight! Shooting fast doesn't mean crap if you don't hit your target.

I want to thank all those who helped put on this match. Without your help, it couldn't go on. I really appreciate it. Hope to see you all in June. Keep safe, and shoot straight.

Chris Hackett

Stage #1 - Zig-Zag

Name	P	ractice		Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Craig Brunner		14.9	3	10.52	10.91	21.43
Dan Barricklow		21.8	9	15.16	16.32	31.48
Chris Hackett		21.9	5	18.29	16.97	35.26
Roman Makole				21.07	15.52	36.59
Frank Simmerer		21.6	6	20.03	17.57	37.60
Drew Molnar		26.0	9	20.99	17.17	38.16
Glenn Gustafson		23.0	5	19.29	19.43	38.72
Stan Gomez		21.6	5	19.62	19.49	39.11
Bill Mitchell		46.1	7	28.07	19.63	47.70
Bill Demarest		29.2	2	29.03	22.84	51.87
Rich Harkavi		31.7	4	28.37	24.62	52.99
Gary Lehocky		22.5	9	22.93	31.75	54.68
Denny Stauffer		37.4	7	44.72	36.42	81.14
Robbin Chorny		35.2	4	56.97	59.96	116.93
Danielle Chorny		40.9	9	DNF	21.79	DNF

El Presidente

Name	P	ractice		Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Craig Brunner		13.7	7	20.35	7.09	27.44
Chris Hackett		25.72	2	16.28	16.55	32.83
David Basarabski		10.79	9	13.40	21.25	34.65
Danielle Chorny		23.10	3	13.16	21.92	35.08
Roman Makole		11.4	4	15.39	19.9	35.29
Dan Barricklow		22.22	2	35.93	16.89	52.82
Robbin Chorny		45.59	9	34.16	19.32	53.48
Bill Mitchell		18	3	33.83	22.67	56.50
Rich Harkavi		17.62	2	25.77	33.73	59.50
Stan Gomez		17.36	3	26.37	36.31	62.68
Bill Demarest		25.93	3	34.69	36.57	71.26
Frank Simmerer		42.48	3	31.28	44.89	76.17
Drew Molnar		22.7	7	23.31	70.18	93.49
Beth D.		69.3	7	57.35	49.25	106.60